RESOLUT	ΓΙΟΝ NO.	-2023

The City of Oelwein, Iowa In The Name And By The Authority Of The City Of Oelwein, Iowa

Resolution to request Abatement of accrued Property Taxes on property owned by the City of Oelwein within the City limits of the City of Oelwein.

- **WHEREAS**, The City of Oelwein has acquired various parcels of property over the years for public purposes, and in many cases said properties have remained on the tax rolls, and
- **WHEREAS**, Those City properties remaining on the tax rolls include all of those set forth and described within Exhibit A attached hereto, and
- WHEREAS, the Council finds it appropriate to request the abatement of all taxes currently accrued on said parcels whether past due, accrued and not yet due, or currently due, and to so inform the County Treasurer so that the County Board of Supervisors can take action to formally abate said taxes as required by §445.63 of the Iowa Code.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa does hereby direct the City Clerk to inform the County of the decision of the City Council to request the abatement of all taxes whether past due, accrued and not yet due, or currently due, on the above referenced properties, described within Exhibit A to this Resolution, consistent with §445.63 of the Iowa Code.

Passed and approved this 10th day of July, 2023.

	Brett DeVore, N	Лауог				
	It was moved by	/	and se	conded by _	that the	
Attest:	Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:					
		AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
	Stewart					
	Weber					
	Lenz					
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Garrigus					
	Seeders					
Recorded July 11, 2023.	Payne					
	•					
City Administrator						